03-ASD-252 (EH)

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



04-01-2005



Γ OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office

2/20/10 RECORDATI 102971006		
DATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):: KENNETH J. PARKER Execution Date: Kenneth J. Parker - 1/21/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: R. A. Johnston Street Address: EATON CENTER	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): X	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/021,454, Filed December 22, 2004 B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: EATON CENTER	Enclosed	
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	None Required (government interest not affecting title	
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584		
Phone Number: 216-523-4132 Fax Number: 216-479-7015 Email Address: RogerJohnston@eaton.com 8 Payment Information		
Elitari Addices. Roger Johnston (Ceaton, Com	8. Payment Information	
	Deposit Account Number: 05-0275	
9. Signature.		
ROGER A. JOHNSTON NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE OF SENDER Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Total number of pages comprising cover	oneon, with the development.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 3096-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/31/2005 DBYRNE 00000076 050275 11021454 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 016406 FRAME: 0307

Attorney Docket No.: 03-ASD-252 (EH)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, NATHAN W. KRYGLOWSKI, of 207 Nakota Street, Clawson, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan, and KENNETH J. PARKER, of 600 Goldengate Street, Lake Orion, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan, and TAE-KYUNG KIM, of 3515 New Boston Drive, Sterling Heights, in the County of Macomb, State of Michigan, and KELLY M. NEWBY, of 23838 Wilmot Avenue, Eastpoint, in the County of Macomb, State of Michigan have invented certain improvements in:

ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC VALVE DEACTIVATION IN AN ENGINE, MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY THEREFOR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

	for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and, for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on 12/22/2004,
	Serial No. <u>// / 0-2 / , 45 4</u> and,
	WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of nio, having its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-4584, is desirous acquiring an interest therein;
for a a politic be complisted by C	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and luable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON DRPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all reign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the day of and the day of and the day of
	FIRST WITNESS: Skendfully Signature STEVEN A. RUDKO Print Name) SECOND WITNESS: Here Movel Genc Mould
	Print Name) Inventor Signature, MATHAN W. KRYGLOWSKI
	Date:

Page 1 of 2

FIRST WITNESS:	
William Borski	
Signature / /	
WILLIAM J. GORSKI (Print Name)	
	· ·
SECOND WITNESS:	
Michael Kon.	
Signature	
NITCHBEL KICKK	Someth I when
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, KENNETH J. PARKER Date: 01/2/05
·	Date
FIRST WITNESS:	
Stend R. Da	ļ
Signature STEVEN A. RUDKO	1
(Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS:	
SECOND WITHLOS.	
Doe 7 low	
Signature CENE MOSSY	1 millinger
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, TAE-KYUNG KIM
,	4
	Date: 12/8 / 0 4
FIRST WITNESS:	
Stert Like	
Signature STEVEN A. RUDKO	
(Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS:	
Dere Man	
Signature	1 MM
GENE MODY	1/22/1///
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature KELLY M. NEWBY
	Date: (2-68-09

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016406 FRAME: 0309